## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject:- Voluntary retirement of Shri. Tarlok Singh, Hostel Cook, ITI Poonch.

Reference:- I Letter No.DSDD/55/2022-01/e/432 dated 29.06.2022 of Director Skill Development.

Reference:- II Letter No. DSDD/55/2022-01-cc/136054/1172 dated 04.01.2023 of Director Skill Development.

Government Order No:-19-JK(DSD) of 2023 **Dated:- 13 .02.2023** 

In pursuance of Article 230, of J&K Civil Service Regulations Volume-I as amended vide SRO-217 dated 22.05.2017, post facto sanction is accorded to the voluntary retirement of Shri Tarlok Singh, Hostel Cook, ITI Poonch from Government service with effect from 01.08.2022 (AN).

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS
Principal Secretary to the Government.

No.DSD-TTI/81/2021-02-221946-cc Copy to the:- Dated. 13.02.202

- Principal Accountant General, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 4. Director Skill Development, J&K.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archeology & Museum, J&K.
- 6. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B), I/c Department of Skill Development.
- 7. Superintendent ITI, Poonch.
- 8. PS to Pr. Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.
- 9. Concerned.
- 10. Government Order File/Incharge Website.

Under Secretary to the Government